02045-DSH-001-G Mindspeed Technologies™  April 2004
Mindspeed Proprietary and Confidential
MC2045-2Y
Postamplifier/Quantizer for Applications to 200 Mbps
Applications
• SDH/SONET 155 Mbps Transceivers
• Fast Ethernet Receivers
• FDDI 125 Mbps Receivers

 Mindspeed Proprietary and Confidential
MC2045-2Y Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Part Number Pin Package Operating Temperature
MC2045-2YDIEWP Waffle pack –40 °C to 85 °C
MC2045-2YWAFER Expanded wafer on a grip ring –40 °C to 85 °C
MC2045-2Y04-T SOIC16 –40 °C to 85 °C
MC2045-2Y03-T QSOP16 –40 °C to 85 °C
MC2045-2Y01-T TSSOP20 –40 °C to 85 °C
MC2045-2Y06-T BCC++16L –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045-2QEVM QSOP evaluation board –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045-P6EVM QSOP Eval board includes the MC2006 TIA –40 °C to 85 °C
M02045-P7EVM QSOP Eval board includes the MC2007 TIA –40 °C to 85 °C
Revision History